(Rev. 6-93) OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM PTO-1594

TRA

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHFFT

11-17-2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the	Honorable	Cammieeianer	of Patente

Merger

Change of Name

103120946

....cuments or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
SeeScan, Incorporated	

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes 🗾 No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

_ Security Agreement

Other -

Execution Date: November 3, 2005

Name:

DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.

a California corporation

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

San Diego State CA 92123

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes 🗸 No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

76/298,782

Additional numbers attached? __Yes 👱 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Michael H. Jester

Internal Address:

Street Address:

The Law Offices of Michael H. Jester

Symphony Towers, Suite 2560

750 B Street

City: San Diego State: California

Zip: 92101

involved: 1

6. Total number of applications and trademarks

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41).....\$ 40

✓ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true document.

copy of the original

Michael H. Jester

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

11-07-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0710

C:\Mv Files\Client\0009\060\T - Assign Recordal Cvr wno

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration and upon "merger" within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code Section 368(a)(1)(A) into its parent corporation, be it known that, effective January 31, 2003, SeeScan, Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, sold, assigned and transferred by operation of law, and by those present did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DeepSea Power & Light, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation located at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (said Assignee being the "surviving corporation" in such merger, having at all times owned 100% of the outstanding shares of stock of Assignor), an undivided, complete and one-hundred percent (100%) interest in Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark "OMNISEEK," together with that certain Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2001, for the trademark "OMNISEEK," being further identified as pending U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No. 76/298,782; and all of the business and goodwill associated with said trademark, and all foreign rights to said trademark. Assignor hereby covenants that immediately prior to January 31, 2003, it held the full and whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and that, as of the date of execution hereof, it has full right to execute and deliver this Assignment, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said trademark, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid and assist Assignee, it successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said Assignee for said trademark in all countries.

Acalgament

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0711

From: +6196284796 Page: 3/3 11/3/200512:02:31 PM

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration which may be granted for said trademark "OMNISEEK," or any part or continuation thereof, unto the said DeepSea Power & Light, Inc. in keeping with such merger and this Assignment.

SeeScan, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation

Dated:

November 3, 2005

By:

John Chew

Chief Financial Officer

Auxignment

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0712